THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

SENATE BILL No. 614 Session of 2017

INTRODUCED BY WHITE, APRIL 13, 2017

REFERRED TO TRANSPORTATION, APRIL 13, 2017

AN ACT

1 2 3	Designating a bridge on that portion of State Route 1012, known as the Diamondville Bridge, Cherryhill Township, Indiana County, as the Sgt. Robert Eugene Goodlin Memorial Bridge.
4	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
5	hereby enacts as follows:
6	Section 1. Sgt. Robert Eugene Goodlin Memorial Bridge.
7	(a) FindingsThe General Assembly finds and declares as
8	follows:
9	(1) Sergeant Robert Eugene Goodlin grew up in Commodore,
10	Indiana County, and attended Purchase Line High School.
11	(2) During the Vietnam Conflict, Sgt. Goodlin served in
12	the United States Army as a sergeant with Company B, 2nd
13	Battalion, 50th Infantry, 2nd Armored Division.
14	(3) Among his decorations, Sgt. Goodlin was awarded the
15	Bronze Star Medal and the Vietnam Service Medal with two
16	Bronze Service Stars.
17	(b) DesignationThe bridge located on State Route 1012,
18	known as the Diamondville Bridge, Cherryhill Township, Indiana
19	County, is designated the Sgt. Robert Eugene Goodlin Memorial

1 Bridge.

2 (c) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and 3 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the bridge to 4 traffic in both directions on the bridge.

5 Section 2. Effective date.

6 This act shall take effect in 60 days.